



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 11:00 am **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3Y29
District: District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN, LIBERTY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 360 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 21884525201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 267 FROM LIBERTY COUNTY LINE TO S OF SR 8-RESURFACING 21894945201
21884525202

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,792,325.95	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,902,058.07	101.89%
3	ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,812,693.09	117.62%
4	PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,963,338.87	120.22%
5	CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,245,377.54	142.35%
6	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,792,835.25	151.80%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 21884525201		(360.000) DA (LS)	33,299.46000	33,299.46	157,000.00000	157,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 21884525202		(360.000) DA (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 21894945201		(360.000) DA (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0040 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		180.800 CY	39.48000	7,137.98	83.00000	15,006.40	154.70000	27,969.76
0045 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		16.000 HR	104.92000	1,678.72	100.00000	1,600.00	86.30000	1,380.80
0050 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		32,040.000 ED	0.29000	9,291.60	0.30000	9,612.00	0.30000	9,612.00
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		227,604.000 ED	0.02000	4,552.08	0.01000	2,276.04	0.20000	45,520.80
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,101.000 ED	17.49000	19,256.49	17.00000	18,717.00	17.30000	19,047.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,080.000 ED	0.29000	313.20	0.30000	324.00	0.30000	324.00
0070 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		360.000 DA	15.00000	5,400.00	39.00000	14,040.00	40.30000	14,508.00
0075 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		10,374.000 LF	2.04000	21,162.96	4.60000	47,720.40	5.50000	57,057.00
0080 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		6.000 EA	150.00000	900.00	600.00000	3,600.00	269.80000	1,618.80
0085 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1,194.220 AC	35.00000	41,797.70	5.60000	6,687.63	40.30000	48,127.07
0090 0107 2 MOWING		1,022.160 AC	35.00000	35,775.60	5.60000	5,724.10	40.30000	41,193.05
0095 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 21884525201		(0.340) AC (LS)	4,549.93000	4,549.93	80,000.00000	80,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 21894945201		(0.050) AC (LS)	2,471.00000	2,471.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0105 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		11.000 EA	150.00000	1,650.00	340.00000	3,740.00	152.00000	1,672.00
0110 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		40.200 CY	36.55000	1,469.31	52.00000	2,090.40	45.50000	1,829.10
0115 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 21884525201		(1.000) LS	6,716.90000	6,716.90	6,400.00000	6,400.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0120 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		416.000 SY	20.00000	8,320.00	15.00000	6,240.00	23.50000	9,776.00
0125 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		288.000 SY	20.00000	5,760.00	27.00000	7,776.00	23.50000	6,768.00
0130 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		224.000 SY	20.00000	4,480.00	21.00000	4,704.00	40.50000	9,072.00
0135 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		167,568.000 SY	1.11000	186,000.48	0.80000	134,054.40	2.33000	390,433.44
0140 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		73,108.000 SY	1.65000	120,628.20	1.60000	116,972.80	2.33000	170,341.64
0145 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		13,863.700 TN	124.15000	1,721,178.36	120.00000	1,663,644.00	135.00000	1,871,599.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0150 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		19,879.100 TN	120.08000	2,387,082.33	128.00000	2,544,524.80	135.00000	2,683,678.50
0155 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	5,863.68000	5,863.68	3,300.00000	3,300.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0160 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		30,422.000 SY	3.50000	106,477.00	3.35000	101,913.70	2.00000	60,844.00
0165 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		165.000 SY	3.50000	577.50	13.00000	2,145.00	19.50000	3,217.50
0170 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		5,688.000 EA	5.83000	33,161.04	4.45000	25,311.60	5.80000	32,990.40
0175 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		23.812 GM	1,282.32000	30,534.60	1,700.00000	40,480.40	1,265.00000	30,122.18
0180 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.042 GM	1,538.78000	64.63	1,900.00000	79.80	1,518.00000	63.76
0185 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		98.000 LF	0.58000	56.84	3.35000	328.30	0.60000	58.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0190 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		199.000 LF	1.75000	348.25	4.45000	885.55	1.80000	358.20
0195 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.009 GM	990.87000	8.92	1,200.00000	10.80	977.50000	8.80
0200 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		7.000 EA	29.15000	204.05	61.00000	427.00	28.80000	201.60
0205 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		4.000 EA	40.80000	163.20	50.00000	200.00	40.30000	161.20
0210 0710 11180 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		19.000 LF	5.83000	110.77	6.70000	127.30	5.80000	110.20
0215 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		29.250 GM	1,632.04000	47,737.17	1,700.00000	49,725.00	1,610.00000	47,092.50
0220 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		578.000 LF	1.17000	676.26	3.35000	1,936.30	1.20000	693.60
0225 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		12.668 GM	932.60000	11,814.18	1,200.00000	15,201.60	920.00000	11,654.56



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0230 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21884525201		(1.000) LS	70,012.87000	70,012.87	70,012.87000	70,012.87	70,012.87000	70,012.87
0235 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21884525202		(1.000) LS	707.50000	707.50	707.50000	707.50	707.50000	707.50
0240 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21894945201		(1.000) LS	3,617.48000	3,617.48	3,617.48000	3,617.48	3,617.48000	3,617.48
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$5,220,826.81		\$5,378,864.17		\$6,249,943.91

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0245 0546 71 1 RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT		4.000 EA	641.16000	2,564.64	1,700.00000	6,800.00	632.50000	2,530.00
0250 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		35.105 GM	1,748.61000	61,384.95	1,700.00000	59,678.50	2,134.40000	74,928.11
0255 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		18.000 EA	466.30000	8,393.40	450.00000	8,100.00	460.00000	8,280.00
0260 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		2.000 EA	2,430.57000	4,861.14	2,300.00000	4,600.00	2,397.80000	4,795.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0265 0700 1113 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1- 30.0 SF		12.000 EA	2,605.43000	31,265.16	2,500.00000	30,000.00	2,570.30000	30,843.60
0270 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		26.000 EA	46.63000	1,212.38	45.00000	1,170.00	46.00000	1,196.00
0275 0700 2600 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		2.000 EA	932.60000	1,865.20	890.00000	1,780.00	920.00000	1,840.00
0280 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	157.38000	157.38	150.00000	150.00	155.30000	155.30
0285 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	69.95000	279.80	67.00000	268.00	69.00000	276.00
0290 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	34.98000	34.98	34.00000	34.00	34.50000	34.50
0295 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		3.000 EA	262.29000	786.87	250.00000	750.00	258.80000	776.40
0300 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		2.000 EA	69.95000	139.90	67.00000	134.00	69.00000	138.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0305 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		8.000 EA	69.95000	559.60	67.00000	536.00	69.00000	552.00
0310 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,844.000 EA	5.83000	16,580.52	4.45000	12,655.80	5.80000	16,495.20
0315 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 21884525201		(1.000) LS	86,439.71000	86,439.71	75,000.00000	75,000.00	85,272.50000	85,272.50
0320 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 21894945201		(1.000) LS	2,156.62000	2,156.62	3,300.00000	3,300.00	2,127.50000	2,127.50
0325 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		98.000 LF	7.00000	686.00	6.15000	602.70	6.90000	676.20
0330 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		199.000 LF	9.33000	1,856.67	8.95000	1,781.05	9.20000	1,830.80
0335 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.009 GM	3,030.93000	27.28	3,100.00000	27.90	2,990.00000	26.91
0340 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		7.000 EA	145.72000	1,020.04	280.00000	1,960.00	143.80000	1,006.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0345 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	116.58000	466.32	95.00000	380.00	115.00000	460.00
0350 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		19.000 LF	7.00000	133.00	21.00000	399.00	6.90000	131.10
0355 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		289.000 LF	7.00000	2,023.00	6.15000	1,777.35	6.90000	1,994.10
0360 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		1.000 EA	174.87000	174.87	160.00000	160.00	172.50000	172.50
0365 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		1.000 EA	174.87000	174.87	110.00000	110.00	172.50000	172.50
0370 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		23.812 GM	6,294.99000	149,896.30	6,400.00000	152,396.80	6,210.00000	147,872.52
0375 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.042 GM	6,761.29000	283.97	8,500.00000	357.00	6,670.00000	280.14
0380 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		14.625 GM	6,294.99000	92,064.23	6,200.00000	90,675.00	6,210.00000	90,821.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0385 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		6.334 GM	2,564.63000	16,244.37	2,500.00000	15,835.00	2,530.00000	16,025.02
0390 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		408.000 SF	2.91000	1,187.28	3.35000	1,366.80	2.90000	1,183.20
0395 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.108 GM	33,223.63000	3,588.15	40,000.00000	4,320.00	32,775.00000	3,539.70
0400 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.031 GM	33,223.63000	1,029.93	43,000.00000	1,333.00	32,775.00000	1,016.03
0405 0713103281 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.052 GM	14,571.76000	757.73	12,000.00000	624.00	14,375.00000	747.50
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$490,296.26		\$479,061.90		\$498,196.78
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,792,325.95		\$5,902,058.07		6,812,693.09



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0458 1 21		748.000	80.00000	59,840.00	55.00000	41,140.00	105.00000	78,540.00
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$59,840.00		\$41,140.00		\$78,540.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0010 0101 1		(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	365,565.00000	365,565.00
MOBILIZATION 21884525201		LS						
0015 0101 1		(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
MOBILIZATION 21884525202		LS						
0020 0101 1		(1.000)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MOBILIZATION 21894945201		LS						
0025 0102 1		(360.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 21884525201		DA (LS)						
0030 0102 1		(360.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 21884525202		DA (LS)						
0035 0102 1		(360.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 21894945201		DA (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 3 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE		180.800 CY	100.00000	18,080.00	45.00000	8,136.00	100.00000	18,080.00
0045 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		16.000 HR	125.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	4,000.00
0050 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		32,040.000 ED	0.30000	9,612.00	0.30000	9,612.00	0.35000	11,214.00
0055 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		227,604.000 ED	0.22000	50,072.88	0.15000	34,140.60	0.15000	34,140.60
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,101.000 ED	22.00000	24,222.00	16.00000	17,616.00	20.00000	22,020.00
0065 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,080.000 ED	0.50000	540.00	0.30000	324.00	1.00000	1,080.00
0070 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		360.000 DA	75.00000	27,000.00	50.00000	18,000.00	55.00000	19,800.00
0075 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		10,374.000 LF	2.50000	25,935.00	2.50000	25,935.00	2.50000	25,935.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0080 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		6.000 EA	190.00000	1,140.00	525.00000	3,150.00	250.00000	1,500.00
0085 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		1,194.220 AC	70.00000	83,595.40	40.00000	47,768.80	10.00000	11,942.20
0090 0107 2 MOWING		1,022.160 AC	70.00000	71,551.20	40.00000	40,886.40	25.00000	25,554.00
0095 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 21884525201		(0.340) AC (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	106,500.00000	106,500.00
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 21894945201		(0.050) AC (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
0105 0110 7 1 MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE		11.000 EA	150.00000	1,650.00	325.00000	3,575.00	350.00000	3,850.00
0110 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		40.200 CY	55.00000	2,211.00	50.00000	2,010.00	250.00000	10,050.00
0115 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 21884525201		(1.000) LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0120 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		416.000 SY	10.00000	4,160.00	15.00000	6,240.00	15.00000	6,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0125 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		288.000 SY	30.00000	8,640.00	30.00000	8,640.00	27.50000	7,920.00
0130 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		224.000 SY	65.00000	14,560.00	60.00000	13,440.00	30.00000	6,720.00
0135 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		167,568.000 SY	1.25000	209,460.00	2.50000	418,920.00	3.45000	578,109.60
0140 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		73,108.000 SY	0.75000	54,831.00	3.50000	255,878.00	3.00000	219,324.00
0145 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		13,863.700 TN	140.00000	1,940,918.00	160.00000	2,218,192.00	170.00000	2,356,829.00
0150 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		19,879.100 TN	140.00000	2,783,074.00	165.00000	3,280,051.50	175.00000	3,478,842.50
0155 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0160 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		30,422.000 SY	2.95000	89,744.90	3.25000	98,871.50	4.00000	121,688.00
0165 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		165.000 SY	13.20000	2,178.00	10.00000	1,650.00	20.00000	3,300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0170 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		5,688.000 EA	4.40000	25,027.20	4.25000	24,174.00	5.00000	28,440.00
0175 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		23.812 GM	1,650.00000	39,289.80	1,470.00000	35,003.64	1,700.00000	40,480.40
0180 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.042 GM	1,925.00000	80.85	1,680.00000	70.56	15,000.00000	630.00
0185 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		98.000 LF	3.30000	323.40	3.25000	318.50	10.00000	980.00
0190 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		199.000 LF	4.40000	875.60	4.25000	845.75	10.00000	1,990.00
0195 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.009 GM	1,100.00000	9.90	840.00000	7.56	25,000.00000	225.00
0200 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		7.000 EA	60.00000	420.00	105.00000	735.00	100.00000	700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0205 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		4.000 EA	50.00000	200.00	52.50000	210.00	75.00000	300.00
0210 0710 11180 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		19.000 LF	6.60000	125.40	15.75000	299.25	10.00000	190.00
0215 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		29.250 GM	1,650.00000	48,262.50	1,470.00000	42,997.50	1,600.00000	46,800.00
0220 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		578.000 LF	3.30000	1,907.40	3.25000	1,878.50	3.50000	2,023.00
0225 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		12.668 GM	1,210.00000	15,328.28	735.00000	9,310.98	1,200.00000	15,201.60
0230 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21884525201		(1.000) LS	70,012.87000	70,012.87	70,012.87000	70,012.87	70,012.87000	70,012.87
0235 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21884525202		(1.000) LS	707.50000	707.50	707.50000	707.50	707.50000	707.50
0240 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21894945201		(1.000) LS	3,617.48000	3,617.48	3,617.48000	3,617.48	3,617.48000	3,617.48



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$6,434,863.56		\$7,767,425.89		\$8,245,001.75	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0245	0546 71 1	4.000	1,650.00000	6,600.00	1,050.00000	4,200.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
	RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET-PERMANENT	EA						
0250	0546 72 3	35.105	1,650.00000	57,923.25	1,575.00000	55,290.38	1,500.00000	52,657.50
	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL	GM						
0255	0700 1111	18.000	440.00000	7,920.00	420.00000	7,560.00	400.00000	7,200.00
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA						
0260	0700 1112	2.000	1,595.00000	3,190.00	2,190.00000	4,380.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA						
0265	0700 1113	12.000	2,420.00000	29,040.00	2,347.00000	28,164.00	2,500.00000	30,000.00
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF	EA						
0270	0700 1600	26.000	55.00000	1,430.00	42.00000	1,092.00	100.00000	2,600.00
	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA						
0275	0700 2600	2.000	550.00000	1,100.00	840.00000	1,680.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0280 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	110.00000	110.00	142.00000	142.00	350.00000	350.00
0285 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		4.000 EA	55.00000	220.00	63.00000	252.00	250.00000	1,000.00
0290 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	38.50000	38.50	32.00000	32.00	100.00000	100.00
0295 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		3.000 EA	270.00000	810.00	237.00000	711.00	150.00000	450.00
0300 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	63.00000	126.00	150.00000	300.00
0305 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		8.000 EA	138.00000	1,104.00	63.00000	504.00	125.00000	1,000.00
0310 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		2,844.000 EA	4.40000	12,513.60	4.25000	12,087.00	4.50000	12,798.00
0315 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 21884525201		(1.000) LS	73,620.00000	73,620.00	73,500.00000	73,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0320 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 21894945201		(1.000) LS	3,300.00000	3,300.00	5,250.00000	5,250.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0325 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		98.000 LF	6.00000	588.00	5.25000	514.50	7.00000	686.00
0330 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		199.000 LF	8.80000	1,751.20	6.30000	1,253.70	10.00000	1,990.00
0335 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.009 GM	2,750.00000	24.75	4,275.00000	38.48	50,000.00000	450.00
0340 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		7.000 EA	275.00000	1,925.00	237.00000	1,659.00	250.00000	1,750.00
0345 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	93.50000	374.00	158.00000	632.00	100.00000	400.00
0350 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		19.000 LF	21.00000	399.00	21.00000	399.00	20.00000	380.00
0355 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		289.000 LF	6.00000	1,734.00	5.25000	1,517.25	7.00000	2,023.00
0360 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		1.000 EA	160.00000	160.00	263.00000	263.00	250.00000	250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0365 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		1.000 EA	105.00000	105.00	105.00000	105.00	150.00000	150.00
0370 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		23.812 GM	6,270.00000	149,301.24	5,355.00000	127,513.26	6,000.00000	142,872.00
0375 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.042 GM	8,745.00000	367.29	6,300.00000	264.60	40,000.00000	1,680.00
0380 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		14.625 GM	6,105.00000	89,285.63	5,355.00000	78,316.88	6,000.00000	87,750.00
0385 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		6.334 GM	2,420.00000	15,328.28	3,150.00000	19,952.10	2,500.00000	15,835.00
0390 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		408.000 SF	3.63000	1,481.04	11.00000	4,488.00	4.00000	1,632.00
0395 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.108 GM	42,735.00000	4,615.38	31,500.00000	3,402.00	50,000.00000	5,400.00
0400 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.031 GM	43,450.00000	1,346.95	31,500.00000	976.50	50,000.00000	1,550.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 Call Order: 005 Contract: E3Y29

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(5) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0405 0713103281 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.052 GM	12,100.00000	629.20	10,500.00000	546.00	20,000.00000	1,040.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$468,635.31		\$436,811.65		\$469,293.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$6,963,338.87		\$8,245,377.54		8,792,835.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03250213 February 13, 2025 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E3Y29

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.